..Number 190887

..Version Original

..Reference

..Sponsor THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

## ..Body

1. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Dr. Lucia Román-Marcial on the occasion of her 50th birthday.

BY ALDS. PÉREZ, KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKE, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, AND DODD

2. Resolution congratulating Sharon P. Purifoy on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department on September 7, 2019. BY ALDS. LEWIS, DODD, PÉREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, JOHNSON

3. Resolution congratulating Stephanie D. Hampton on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department and her contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters on September 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DODD, PÉREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

4. Resolution congratulating Brian L. Smith on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department and his contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters on September 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, DODD, PÉREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

5. Resolution congratulating Dr. De Wayne Smoots on 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department and his contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters on September 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, DODD, PÉREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON

6. Resolution congratulating Gerard Washington on more than 25 years of service to the Milwaukee Fire Department and his contributions as a member of the Milwaukee Brotherhood of Firefighters were recognized on September 7, 2019.

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, DODD, PEREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

7. Resolution congratulating Alexandra E. Smith on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools on September 15, 2019. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution congratulating Yvette Moore on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools in September 2019. BY ALDS. DODD, PÉREZ, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS

9. Resolution congratulating Marian L. Jackson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools on June 28, 2019. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

10. Resolution congratulating Darren L. Davis on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department on September 25, 2019. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RANIEY, DODD

11. Resolution congratulating Brian J. Glancey on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department on August 20, 2019. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, COGGS, STAMPER, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

12. Resolution congratulating Denise Tyson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Water Works on August 21, 2019. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

13. Resolution congratulating Kevin Gray on his retirement from the Department of Public Works on September 30, 2019. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

14. Resolution congratulating Susan Heimsch on her retirement from the Department of Public Works on August 31, 2019. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, DODD, COGGS, PEREZ, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON 15. Resolution congratulating Steve Ohly on his retirement and recognizing his years of dedicated work and positive contributions to the community. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, KOVAC, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

16. Resolution recognizing Betsy Leer for her contributions as a volunteer for the Wilson Park 4<sup>th</sup> of July Celebration. BY ALDS. SPIKER, RAINEY, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ. LEWIS, DODD

17. Resolution congratulating Debra Brehmer on one decade of operating the Portrait Society

Gallery. BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, PÉREZ, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

18. Resolution congratulating James and Jimmie Mitchell on their 70<sup>th</sup> wedding anniversary on September 24, 2019.

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

19. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Tracey A. Smith, who passed from this life on August 30, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, DODD

20. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Armando Villarreal, who passed from this life on September 8, 2019. BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY,

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILION, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RA JOHNSON, DODD

21. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Conrad Kaminski, who passed from this life on September 8, 2019. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

22. Resolution recognizing Community School Coordinators Appreciation Week in the City of Milwaukee was celebrated September 23-27, 2019. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

23. Resolution recognizing Charlamagne tha God on his participation in the 2019 Minority Health Film Festival on September 12, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

24. Resolution recognizing the inaugural BikerFest Block Party on September 7, 2019. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ, DODD, DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, STAMPER, RAINEY, LEWIS, JOHNSON 25. Resolution congratulating Calvary Baptist Church, the oldest African American Baptist church in Milwaukee, on its 125th church anniversary. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter CC-CC Bill Arnold 9/23/2019